504940780 06/01/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4987526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONG WEN	11/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI
Street Address:	1400 NW 10TH AVENUE
Internal Address:	DOMINION TOWER ROOM 1214
City:	MIAMI
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33136

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15436050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (305)858-0008

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3058588000

Email:dmorales@malloylaw.comCorrespondent Name:MALLOY & MALLOY, P.L.Address Line 1:2800 SW 3RD AVENUEAddress Line 4:MIAMI, FLORIDA 33129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6403.1940A.17	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. MATOS	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Matos/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed_Assignment_Recorded_1940A#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment_Recorded_1940A#page2.tif source=Signed_Assignment_Recorded_1940A#page3.tif

PATENT 504940780 REEL: 045961 FRAME: 0415

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT is granted by Rong WEN (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6886 SW 88th Street, Apt. D304, Miami, Florida 33156.

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR invented and/or contributed to an invention for "Methods of Treatment for Retinal Diseases" (hereinafter the "Invention" and/or "Invention(s)) as set forth in a Provisional patent application currently pending in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office (Serial No. 61/495,182), which was filed on June 9, 2011; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has previously agreed to assign and transfer all rights in his aforesaid Invention(s) to the University of Miami, a university organized under the laws of Florida having offices and places of business at 1400 NW 10th Avenue, Dominion Tower Room 1214, Miami, Florida, 33136, and further,

WHEREAS, the University of Miami is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title in and to said Invention(s) and in and to said U.S. patent application, including any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor and/or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms such transfer and hereby sells and assigns to the University of Miami (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") his/her entire right, title and interest, including to the extent applicable, the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world in the following:

- (a) the Invention(s) referred to as "Methods of Treatment for Retinal Diseases," as set forth in the aforesaid U.S. patent application having Serial No. 61/495,182, and in any and all related applications thereto, and in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including Non-provisional application(s), continuing application(s) (whether a continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

Page 1 of 3

(c) any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all Non-provisional application(s), continuing application(s), reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application(s), including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs, together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and transfer not been made.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the aforesaid patent application(s) and any Non-provisional application(s), continuing application(s) (whether a continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference proceeding, derivation and/or third party cancellation, and any patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to any and all of the aforesaid application(s), or reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof, and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in providing or obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference, derivation and/or third party cancellation or patent enforcement action.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby grants the patent practitioners at MALLOY & MALLOY, P.A. associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 04219 the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as but not limited to filing details associated with any Non-provisional application(s) that may be filed) as may be deemed necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 3

AND ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent on any of the aforesaid application(s) to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventor on the date opposite his/her name. Date: 61/29/2011 Signature of Inventor: Rong WEN ACKNOWLEDGMENT On this $\frac{29}{\text{long wender}}$ day of $\frac{\text{Nuember}}{\text{before me}}$, 20/1, personally appeared before me $\frac{\text{long wender}}{\text{long known}}$ to me known, and known by me to be instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. My Commission Expires: NICOLE COELHO Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2013 Commission # DD 906700

Page 3 of 3

Bonded Through National Notary Assn.